

TJ Youth Football is a 501(c)(3) non-profit youth organization dedicated to building character, confidence and sportsmanship. Some of our players will go on to compete in middle school, high school and possibly beyond, but essentially all of them will absorb and develop life-long tools in being a successful adult.

Mission is that all players see success, development, and satisfaction. We manage the Thomas Jefferson Youth Football organization efficiently so that we effectively develop young athletes in the game of football. A TJ Youth Football player learns the concepts of hard work and dedication, focus and accountability, teamwork and merit, safety and fun.

Goal is for the kids to learn that achievement and success in sports and in life start with a dream, setting goals, honoring commitments, and lots of hard work.

Core Values are Respect, Character, Leadership, Academic Achievement, Diversity and Sportsmanship. It is with this ambition, that we seek sponsors to assist in funding this program that will help our local youth develop into responsible, dedicated and hard-working adults. As we continue to expand our presence within the community, we are in need of additional funding. We are seeking businesses in the local area for support in offsetting costs in the following areas:

- Equipment
- League Fees
- Uniforms
- Insurance

- Field Costs
- Coaches Clinics
- Security

- First-Aid Supplies
- Learning/Skills Camps
- On-Site Paramedic

LUCAS VEVERKA - PRESIDENT
TIFFANIE BLAIR – VICE-PRESIDENT
KIM RILEY – SECRETARY
JEN SNYDER - TREASURER

TJ Youth Football 2023 Sponsorship Packages

DIAMOND PACKAGE - \$2,500.00

- Your company product exposure at all TJYFB, i.e., Zip Tie Banner displayed at games as a DIAMOND PACKAGE sponsor.
- Waiver of volunteer requirements for 1 family of your choice.
- One (1) TJYFB logo shirt.
- One (1) TJYFB hooded sweatshirt and One (1) TJYFB hat.
- Special recognition in TJYFB print publications and social media advertisements.
- Two (2) complimentary tickets to the winter banquet with personal in-person recognition provided.
- Reserved Parking Spot for all TJYFB practices.
- Logo placement on the TJYFB social media platforms with clickable links
- Your company name will be added to the players sponsor t-shirts.
- **8**X10 THANK YOU Sponsor Plague.

PLATINUM PACKAGE - \$1,500.00

- Your company product exposure at all TJYFB, i.e., Zip-Tie Banner displayed at games as a PLATINUM PACKAGE sponsor.
- One (1) TJYFB logo shirt.
- Receive a signed game ball from the Players.
- Special recognition in TJYFB print publications and social media advertisements.
- Logo placement on the TJYFB social media platforms with clickable links.
- Your company name will be added to the players sponsor t-shirts.

GOLD PACKAGE - \$750.00

- Multiple game day announcements at all TJYFB home games as a GOLD PACKAGE sponsor.
- Receive a team plaque to display at your place of business.
- Logo placement on the TJYFB social media platforms with clickable links.
- Your company name will be added to the players sponsor t-shirts.

SILVER PACKAGE - \$500.00

- Recognition as a SILVER PACKAGE sponsor at all TJYFB home games.
- Website recognition as a SILVER PACKAGE sponsor.
- Your company name will be added to the players sponsor t-shirts.

BRONZE PACKAGE - \$300.00

- Recognition as a BRONZE PACKAGE sponsor at all TJYFB home games.
- Website recognition as a BRONZE PACKAGE sponsor.

TJ Youth Football ... Building community leaders through athletics!

Thomas Jefferson Jaguars Sponsorship Application

I/We understand that sponsorships and donations are tax deductible as recogn	ized by the 501 (c) (3) IRS
regulations. My signature below certifies that I/We will donate \$	to the TJ Youth Football
organization. Note: A receipt will be mailed to you after your donation is proces	ssed.

TIVER Tax ID # 25-1806081

JYFB Tax ID # 25-1806081
necks should be made payable to: TJ Youth Football (TJYFB). Please Print Legibly
ontact Name:
tle:
ompany Name:
ddress:
none:
mail:
uthorized signature:

In-Kind Goods and Services

The TJ Youth Football organization seeks to recognize all contributions including the provision of in-kind goods and services. You may attach a document recording the in-kind goods and services your company will provide for the current season and the estimated dollar value, this will allow us to accurately acknowledge your organization.

Please forward this completed application along with your payment to:

TJ Youth Football c/o Sponsorship PO Box 10953 Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Please enclose or email a copy of your company logo to tjyfbtreasurer@gmail.com or tjyfbtreasurer@gmail.com Business cards are acceptable.